TAI-TECH
P2
1. Features
2. Applications
3. Dimension
4. Part Numbering
SMD Power Inductor TMIM-HL-Series(B)
1. Low loss realized with low DCR.
2. High performance realized by metal dust core.
3. Ultra low buzz noise, due to composite construction.
4. 100% Lead(Pb)-Free & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.
5. Operating temperature:  -40~+125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Halogen-free
Halogen
Commercial applications
A B
C
D D
E
F
Recommend PC Board Pattern
Series A B C D E F L G H
TMIM160808HL 1.6±0.3 0.8±0.3 0.7±0.1 0.55±0.3 0.8±0.3 0.5Min 1.9 0.4 1.1
TMIM201208HL 2.0±0.3 1.2±0.3 0.7±0.1 0.7±0.3 1.2±0.3 0.6Min 2.5 0.5 1.5
TMIM201210HL 2.0±0.3 1.2±0.3 0.8±0.2 0.7±0.3 1.2±0.3 0.6Min 2.5 0.5 1.5
TMIM201608HL 2.0±0.3 1.6±0.3 0.7±0.1 0.7±0.3 1.6±0.3 0.6Min 2.5 0.5 1.9
TMIM201610HL 2.0±0.3 1.6±0.3 0.8±0.2 0.7±0.3 1.6±0.3 0.6Min 2.5 0.5 1.9
TMIM252010HL 2.5±0.3 2.0±0.3 0.8±0.2 0.9±0.3 2.0±0.3 0.7Min 2.9 0.5 2.3
TMIM252012HL 2.5±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.0±0.2 0.9±0.3 2.0±0.3 0.7Min 2.9 0.5 2.3
TMIM322510HL 3.2±0.3 2.5±0.3 0.8±0.2 1.1±0.3 2.5±0.3 1.0Min 3.7 0.7 2.8
TMIM322512HL 3.2±0.3 2.5±0.3 1.0±0.2 1.1±0.3 2.5±0.3 1.0Min 3.7 0.7 2.8
Unit：mm
L
H
G
TMIM 252010 HL - 1R0 M B
A B C  D E F
A: Series
B: Dimension    AxBxC
C: Type                      HL: High current, low dcr
D: Inductance          1R0=1.00uH
E: Inductance Tolerance   M=±20%
F: Black
TAI-TECH
P3
Tai-Tech
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A DC
Irms( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMIM160808HL-R22MB 0.22 3.4 3.0 5.5 5.0 33 40
TMIM160808HL-R24MB 0.24 3.3 2.9 5.3 4.8 34 41
TMIM160808HL-R47MB 0.47 2.8 2.5 4.7 4.2 80 100
TMIM160808HL-R56MB 0.56 2.4 2.2 4.1 3.6 85 110
TMIM160808HL-R68MB 0.68 2.2 2.0 3.3 3.0 115 138
TMIM160808HL-1R0MB 1.00 2.1 1.8 3.0 2.6 180 200
TMIM160808HL-1R5MB 1.50 1.7 1.4 2.4 2.0 240 285
Tai-Tech
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A DC
Irms( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMIM201208HL-R11MB 0.11 7.0 6.5 9.5 9.0 10 12
TMIM201208HL-R15MB 0.15 6.8 6.3 7.5 7.0 11 13
TMIM201208HL-R24MB 0.24 6.5 5.9 6.5 6.0 18 23
TMIM201208HL-R33MB 0.33 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.8 33 45
TMIM201208HL-R47MB 0.47 3.1 2.7 5.0 4.6 34 50
TMIM201208HL-R68MB 0.68 3.7 3.3 4.2 3.7 50 60
TMIM201208HL-1R0MB 1.00 2.8 2.4 3.2 2.8 55 70
TMIM201208HL-1R5MB 1.50 2.2 1.9 3.0 2.5 118 135
TMIM201208HL-2R2MB 2.20 1.9 1.5 2.5 2.1 160 185
Tai-Tech
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A DC
Irms( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMIM201210HL-R10MB 0.10 7.5 7.0 8.5 8.0 8 13
TMIM201210HL-R24MB 0.24 7.0 6.4 7.2 6.7 17 23
TMIM201210HL-R33MB 0.33 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 24 32
TMIM201210HL-R47MB 0.47 4.7 4.3 5.5 5.0 29 36
TMIM201210HL-1R0MB 1.00 3.9 3.5 4.0 3.5 55 63
TMIM201210HL-1R5MB 1.50 3.1 2.6 3.2 2.7 76 85
TMIM201210HL-2R2MB 2.20 2.0 1.7 2.7 2.4 135 150
Tai-Tech
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A DC
Irms( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMIM201608HL-R24MB 0.24 6.5 5.8 6.0 5.5 14 20
TMIM201608HL-R33MB 0.33 5.5 4.8 5.8 5.3 18 24
TMIM201608HL-R47MB 0.47 4.9 4.5 5.5 5.0 27 31
TMIM201608HL-R68MB 0.68 3.8 3.6 5.1 4.6 39 44
TMIM201608HL-1R0MB 1.00 3.1 2.9 3.6 3.3 53 60
TMIM201608HL-1R5MB 1.50 2.9 2.7 3.3 3.0 73 85
TMIM201608HL-2R2MB 2.20 2.2 2.0 2.7 2.4 123 140
5. Specification
TAI-TECH
P4
Tai-Tech
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A DC
Irms( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMIM201610HL-R10MB 0.10 8.5 8.0 9.0 8.4 8 14
TMIM201610HL-R15MB 0.15 7.6 7.0 8.7 8.0 10 16
TMIM201610HL-R24MB 0.24 6.8 6.2 7.3 7.0 15 18
TMIM201610HL-R33MB 0.33 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 17 20
TMIM201610HL-R47MB 0.47 6.0 5.5 6.3 5.5 19 22
TMIM201610HL-R68MB 0.68 5.0 4.5 5.2 4.7 24 31
TMIM201610HL-1R0MB 1.00 4.0 3.7 4.8 4.2 38 46
TMIM201610HL-1R5MB 1.50 3.4 3.0 3.5 3.1 80 96
TMIM201610HL-2R2MB 2.20 2.8 2.5 3.0 2.8 120 138
TMIM201610HL-3R3MB 3.30 1.7 1.5 2.3 2.0 140 170
TMIM201610HL-4R7MB 4.70 1.6 1.4 2.0 1.8 190 220
Tai-Tech
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A DC
Irms( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMIM252010HL-R22MB 0.22 6.8 6.5 8.6 7.9 12 17
TMIM252010HL-R24MB 0.24 6.8 6.4 8.5 8.0 12 16
TMIM252010HL-R33MB 0.33 6.6 6.2 7.6 7.2 13 17
TMIM252010HL-R47MB 0.47 6.1 5.6 6.9 6.5 15 22
TMIM252010HL-R68MB 0.68 5.6 5.0 5.9 5.5 23 27
TMIM252010HL-1R0MB 1.00 4.5 4.1 5.3 4.8 24 28
TMIM252010HL-1R5MB 1.50 4.0 3.6 4.3 3.9 45 55
TMIM252010HL-2R2MB 2.20 2.9 2.6 3.4 3.0 57 66
TMIM252010HL-3R3MB 3.30 2.5 2.2 2.8 2.5 86 100
TMIM252010HL-4R7MB 4.70 2.0 1.6 2.6 2.0 180 216
TMIM252010HL-100MB 10.0 1.2 1.1 1.6 1.4 490 520
Tai-Tech
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A DC
Irms( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMIM252012HL-R10MB 0.10 12.0 8.0 12.0 10.0 4 7
TMIM252012HL-R22MB 0.22 8.2 7.6 9.6 9.0 9 10.8
TMIM252012HL-R24MB 0.24 7.9 7.2 9.2 8.6 9 10.8
TMIM252012HL-R33MB 0.33 7.0 6.4 8.0 7.5 10 12
TMIM252012HL-R47MB 0.47 6.7 6.0 7.4 6.8 16 20
TMIM252012HL-R68MB 0.68 6.1 5.5 6.5 6.0 19 23
TMIM252012HL-1R0MB 1.00 5.7 5.2 5.8 5.3 31 37
TMIM252012HL-1R5MB 1.50 4.2 3.6 4.8 4.2 42 51
TMIM252012HL-2R2MB 2.20 3.7 3.3 4.0 3.3 52 60
TMIM252012HL-3R3MB 3.30 2.8 2.5 3.0 2.7 80 97
TMIM252012HL-4R7MB 4.70 2.3 2.0 2.8 2.2 170 204
TMIM252012HL-100MB 10.0 1.2 1.05 1.6 1.45 330 400
TAI-TECH
P5
Tai-Tech
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A DC
Irms( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMIM322510HL-R33MB 0.33 8.3 7.8 8.3 7.8 11 15
TMIM322510HL-R47MB 0.47 6.4 5.9 8.3 7.6 17 22
TMIM322510HL-R68MB 0.68 6.2 5.7 7.5 7.0 22 28
TMIM322510HL-1R0MB 1.00 5.4 4.9 6.0 5.3 25 30
TMIM322510HL-1R5MB 1.50 4.0 3.6 5.0 4.4 34 42
TMIM322510HL-2R2MB 2.20 3.7 3.4 4.0 3.5 55 66
TMIM322510HL-3R3MB 3.30 2.7 2.3 3.7 3.3 105 120
TMIM322510HL-4R7MB 4.70 2.3 1.9 2.8 2.5 125 140
TMIM322510HL-6R8MB 6.80 1.9 1.6 2.4 2.0 290 320
TMIM322510HL-100MB 10.0 2.2 1.8 2.2 1.8 325 365
Tai-Tech
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A DC
Irms( A ) Isat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMIM322512HL-R22MB 0.22 9.5 9.0 9.3 8.7 7.4 8.5
TMIM322512HL-R33MB 0.33 8.5 8.0 9.2 8.6 9 12
TMIM322512HL-R47MB 0.47 7.1 6.6 8.3 7.5 17 19
TMIM322512HL-R68MB 0.68 6.3 5.8 7.4 6.9 19 24
TMIM322512HL-1R0MB 1.00 5.7 5.2 6.6 5.8 26 30
TMIM322512HL-1R5MB 1.50 4.6 4.0 5.3 5.0 40 50
TMIM322512HL-2R2MB 2.20 4.2 3.7 4.9 4.4 58 70
TMIM322512HL-3R3MB 3.30 3.2 2.8 3.5 3.1 75 95
TMIM322512HL-4R7MB 4.70 2.5 2.0 2.9 2.5 115 135
TMIM322512HL-6R8MB 6.80 2.1 1.9 2.8 2.4 177 210
TMIM322512HL-100MB 10.0 2.2 1.8 2.3 1.9 210 230
TAI-TECH
P6
6. Packaging Information

B
O
T
KO
E
P2
D
D1
Series B0 A0 K0 W P P0 P2 E F T D D1 Packaging
Quantity
TMIM160808 1.9±0.1 1.1±0.1 1.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 0.25±0.05 1.5+0.1/-0.0 1.0±0.1 3000
TMIM201208 2.3±0.1 1.5±0.1 1.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 0.25±0.05 1.5+0.1/-0.0 1.0±0.1 3000
TMIM201210 2.3±0.1 1.5±0.1 1.2±0.1 8.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 0.25±0.05 1.5+0.1/-0.0 1.0±0.1 3000
TMIM201608 2.3±0.1 1.9±0.1 1.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 0.25±0.05 1.5+0.1/-0.0 1.0±0.1 3000
TMIM201610 2.3±0.1 1.9±0.1 1.2±0.1 8.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 0.25±0.05 1.5+0.1/-0.0 1.0±0.1 3000
TMIM252010 2.9±0.1 2.4±0.1 1.2±0.1 8.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 0.25±0.05 1.5+0.1/-0.0 1.0±0.1 3000
TMIM252012 2.9±0.1 2.4±0.1 1.4±0.1 8.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 0.25±0.05 1.5+0.1/-0.0 1.0±0.1 3000
TMIM322510 3.6±0.1 2.9±0.1 1.4±0.1 8.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 0.22±0.05 1.5+0.1/-0.0 1.5+0.1/-0.0 3000
TMIM322512 3.6±0.1 2.9±0.1 1.4±0.1 8.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 0.25±0.05 1.5+0.1/-0.0 1.0±0.1 3000
Unit: mm
C
D
2.0±0.5